SELECTED SOCIAL CHARACTERISTICS
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Legislative Subdistrict 11A (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error
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| Unmarried women (widowed, divorced, and never married) | 48 | 457 | 104% | +/-135% |
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Number of grandparents living with own grandchildren under 18 years 654 +/-230 100% (X)

| Yearsresponsible forgrandchildren | |
| Whoaremartied | 68 | 48 | 433% | +-400% |
SCHOOLENROLUMENT
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Different state 11,176 +/-1,457 26.1% +/-3.2%
US.CITIZENSHIPSTATUS
1 A A R
WORLD REGION OF BIRTHOFFOREIGN-BORN | | | |
| Bwope | 1394 | 4342 | 172% | +/-48% |
1 A A R
I e e A
| Polsh | 6% | 4191 | 16% | +-4% |
| Resgn | 9% | 4317 | 23% | +/-8% |




Subsaharan African 2,480 +/-1,073 5.8% +/-2.4%

Total households 17,487 +/-787 100%

With a broadband Internet subscription 16,271 +/-881 93.0% +/-2.0%




SELECTED ECONOMIC CHARACTERISTICS

2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Legislative Subdistrict 11A (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error
EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Population 16 years and over 34,152 +/-1,934 100% (X)
In labor force 25,023 +/-1,664 73.3% +/-2.2%
Civilian labor force 24,927 +/-1,664 73.0% +/-2.2%
Employed 23,815 +/-1,503 69.7% +/-2.1%
Unemployed 1,112 +/-441 3.3% +/-1.2%
Armed Forces 96 +/-142 0.3% +/-.4%
Not in labor force 9,129 +/-853 26.7% +/-2.2%
Civilian labor force 24,927 +/-1,664 100% (X)
Unemployment Rate (X) (X) 4.5% +/-1.7%
Females 16 years and over 19,663 +/-1,155 100% (X)
In labor force 13,784 +/-1,049 70.1% +/-2.8%
Civilian labor force 13,688 +/-1,049 69.6% +/-2.8%
Employed 12,900 +/-938 65.6% +/-2.9%
Own children of the householder under 6 years 3,299 +/-728 100% (X)
All parents in family in labor force 2,620 +/-680 79.4% +/-9.7%
Own children of the householder 6 to 17 years 5,638 +/-844 100% (X)
All parents in family in labor force 5,210 +/-856 92.4% +/-3.9%
COMMUTING TO WORK
Workers 16 years and over 23,660 +/-1,531 100% (X)
Car, truck, or van -- drove alone 15,298 +/-1,081 64.7% +/-3.5%
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled 1,307 +/-421 5.5% +/-1.7%
Public transportation 1,008 +/-380 4.3% +/-1.5%
Walked 595 +/-272 2.5% +/-1.1%
Other means 499 +/-339 2.1% +/-1.4%
Worked from home 4,953 +/-825 20.9% +/-3.0%
Mean travel time to work (minutes) 28.7 +/-1.7 (X) (X)
OCCUPATION
Civilian employed population 16 years and over 23,815 +/-1,503 100% (X)
Management, business, science, and arts occupations 12,062 +/-1,153 50.6% +/-3.9%
Service occupations 3,761 +/-705 15.8% +/-2.7%
Sales and office occupations 3,859 +/-715 16.2% +/-2.9%
Natural resources, construction, and maintenance occupations 1,475 +/-398 6.2% +/-1.6%
Production, transportation, and material moving occupations 2,658 +/-745 11.2% +/-2.9%
INDUSTRY
Civilian employed population 16 years and over 23,815 +/-1,503 100% (X)
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining 8 +/-16 0.0% +/-.1%
Construction 1,203 +/-333 5.1% +/-1.4%
Manufacturing 1,639 +/-523 6.9% +/-2.2%
Wholesale trade 235 +/-213 1.0% +/-.9%
Retail trade 2,051 +/-557 8.6% +/-2.2%
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities 1,132 +/-323 4.8% +/-1.4%
Information 397 +/-182 1.7% +/-.8%
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and leasing 2,124 +/-519 8.9% +/-2.1%
Professional, scientific, and management, and administrative and waste management services 3,775 +/-695 15.9% +/-2.6%
Educational services, and health care and social assistance 6,301 +/-966 26.5% +/-3.7%
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and accommodation and food services 1,782 +/-519 7.5% +/-2.1%
Other services, except public administration 935 +/-397 3.9% +/-1.6%




Public administration

CLASS OF WORKER

Civilian employed population 16 years and over

Private wage and salary workers

Government workers

Self-employed in own not incorporated business workers
Unpaid family workers

INCOME AND BENEFITS (IN 2024 INFLATION-ADJUSTED DOLLARS)
Total households

Less than $10,000

$10,000 to $14,999

$15,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $34,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $99,999

$100,000 to $149,999

$150,000 to $199,999

$200,000 or more

Median household income (dollars)
Mean household income (dollars)

With earnings

Mean earnings (dollars)
With Social Security

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With retirement income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

With Supplemental Security Income
Mean Supplemental Security Income (dollars)
With cash public assistance income
Mean cash public assistance income (dollars)
With Food Stamp/SNAP benefits in the past 12 months

Families

Less than $10,000

$10,000 to $14,999

$15,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $34,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 or more

Median family income (dollars)
Mean family income (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Nonfamily households
Median nonfamily income (dollars)
Mean nonfamily income (dollars)

Median earnings for workers (dollars)
Median earnings for male full-time, year-round workers (dollars)
Median earnings for female full-time, year-round workers (dollars)

HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE

Civilian noninstitutionalized population

With health insurance coverage
With private health insurance
With public coverage

2,233

23,815
18,203
4,706
874

32

17,487

477

351

523

939

1,822

2,590

2,242

3,813

2,302

2,428
$96,928
$126,172

15,012
$125,301

4,225
$23,163

4,103
$29,141

694
$12,611
386
$4,289
1,940

10,644

173

233

173

415

924

1,437

1,236

2,407

1,583

2,063
$112,235
$146,754

$52,158

6,843
$71,059
$87,999

$52,781
$76,206
$65,938

42,643
38,998
31,524
13,169

+/-497

+/-1,503

+/-1,463
+/-641
+/-305
+/-51

+/-787
+/-174
+/-239
+/-165
+/-350
+/-431
+/-481
+/-577
+/-685
+/-514
+/-427
+/-$9,028
+/-$7,841

+/-874
+/-$7,723

+/-577
+/-$1,924

+/-553
+/-$4,234

+/-248
+/-62,821

+/-196
+/-$2,397

+/-384

+/-820
+/-112
+/-221
+/-145
+/-185
+/-291
+/-400
+/-427
+/-482
+/-339
+/-367
+/-$8,720
+/-$10,705

+/-$3,171

+/-783
+/-$7,644
+/-89,295

+/-$4,714
+/-$8,113
+/-$5,799

+/-2,708
+/-2,420
+/-2,352
+/-1,747

9.4%

100%

76.4%
19.8%
3.7%

0.1%

100%
2.7%
2.0%
3.0%
5.4%
10.4%
14.8%
12.8%
21.8%
13.2%
13.9%
(X)
(X)

85.8%
(X)
24.2%
(X)
23.5%
(X)

4.0%
(X)
2.2%
(X)
11.1%

100%
1.6%
2.2%
1.6%
3.9%
8.7%

13.5%

11.6%

22.6%

14.9%

19.4%

(X)
(X)

(X)

100%
(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

100%
91.5%
73.9%
30.9%

+/-2.2%

(X)
+/-3.0%
+/-2.8%
+/-1.2%

+/-2%

(X)
+/-1.0%
+/-1.4%
+/-1.0%
+/-2.0%
+/-2.5%
+/-2.8%
+/-3.3%
+/-3.7%
+/-2.7%
+/-2.3%

(X)

(X)

+/-2.3%
(X)

+/-3.2%
(X)

+/-3.1%
(X)

+/-1.4%
(X)

+/-1.1%
(X)

+/-2.3%

(X)
+/-1.1%
+/-2.0%
+/-1.4%
+/-1.7%
+/-2.6%
+/-3.7%
+/-4.0%
+/-4.1%
+/-3.1%
+/-3.1%

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)
+/-2.6%
+/-3.5%
+/-3.7%




I s R M—
PERCENTAGE OF FAMILIES AND PEOPLE WHOSE INCOME IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS ISBELOWTHER | | | |
I s P

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over (X) (X) 10.3% +/-2.8%




SELECTED HOUSING CHARACTERISTICS
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Legislative Subdistrict 11A (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error

I s R P
I B
| Built1950to19s9 | 94| 429 | 53% | +16% |
ROOMS
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HOUSING TENURE

I s R P
YEARHOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTOUNIT | | |
I s R P
HOUSEHEATINGFUEL
| Coalorcoke - 29 | 00% | 2%
| Solarenergy - | 429 | 00% | 2%
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS |
OCCUPANTSPERROOM
VAWE
MORTGAGESTATUS
I s A P




Housing units with a mortgage 6,548 +/-771 100% (X)
I e )

Housing units with a mortgage (excluding units where SMOCAPI cannot be computed) 6,548 +/-771 100%
20.0 to 24.9 percent 1,188 +/-328 18.1% +/-4.2%
30.0 to 34.9 percent +/-170 +/-2.6%

GROSSRENT

Not computed 132 +/-101 (X) (X)
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DEMOGRAPHIC AND HOUSING ESTIMATES
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Legislative Subdistrict 11A (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error

I s P

16 years and over 34,152 +/-1,934 79.8% +/-1.9%
21 years and over 30,907 +/-1,692 72.3% +/-2.1%
65 years and over 5,411 +/-596 12.6% +/-1.5%
18 years and over 32,951 +/-1,846 100%
18,971 +/-1111.0 57.6% +/-2.1%
. Male | 2013 +/-369 37.2% +/-4.8%
Sex ratio (males per 100 females) +/-12.2
40,330 +/-2,695 94.3% +/-1.9%
13,111 +/-1,523 30.7% +/-3.1%
English +/-291
1,148 +/-569 +/-13%
Black or African American 22,867 +/-1,995 53.5% +/-3.1%
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Ethiopian 0 +/-29 0.0% +/-.1%
| somal | 0 | 29 | 00% | +-.1% |
| Blackfeet Tribe of the Blackfeet Indian Reservationof Montana | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |
| Native Village of Barrow Inupiat Traditional Government | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |
| NomeEskimoCommunity | 0 | 29 | 00% | +-.1% |
| dapanese | 94 | 4109 | 02% | +-3% |
| Other Native Hawaiian and Other Pacificlslander | 4 | 419 | 00% | +-1% |
| Whiteand Some OtherRace | M9 | 4368 | 10% | +/-8% |
Race alone or in combination with one or more otherraces | | | |
| Native Hawaiian and Other Pacificlslander | 49 | 450 | 01% | +-1% |
I A A R
I e e A —
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CITIZEN, VOTING AGE POPULATION

Citizen, 18 and over population 30,094 +/-1,617 100% (X)
Male 12,785 +/-1,121 42.5% +/-2.4%
Female 17,309 +/-994 57.5% +/-2.4%

Source & Explanations:

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, State Data and Analysis Center, January 2026

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Explanation of Symbols:

1. (-) The estimate could not be computed because there were an insufficient number of sample observations. For a ratio of medians estimate,

one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or highest interval of an open-ended distribution. For a 5-year median estimate,
the margin of error associated with a median was larger than the median itself.

2. (N) The estimate or margin of error cannot be displayed because there were an insufficient number of sample cases in the selected geographic area.
3. (X) The estimate or margin of error is not applicable or not available.

4. median- The median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution (for example "2,500-")

5. median+ The median falls in the highest interval of an open-ended distribution (for example "250,000+").

6. ** The margin of error could not be computed because there were an insufficient number of sample observations.

7. *** The margin of error could not be computed because the median falls in the lowest interval or highest interval of an open-ended distribution.
8. *¥**** A margin of error is not appropriate because the corresponding estimate is controlled to an independent population or housing estimate.
Effectively, the corresponding estimate has no sampling error and the margin of error may be treated as zero.
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